
Nickalus Holmes 

CORRESPONDENCE^^™ 
10/24/2025 
DOCUMENT NO._1 4771 -2025' 

From: Nickalus Holmes on behalf of Records Clerk 
Sent: Friday, October 24, 2025 2:45 PM 
To: 'Robert Trento' 
Cc: Consumer Contact 
Subject: RE: FL wants to become CA, CT, NY, NJ, MA ^-Electric Bill Too High? Green Policy Is 

to Blame WSJ 

Good Afternoon 

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20250000, and forwarding them to 
the Office of Consumer Assistance. 

Thank you, 
Nick Holmes 
Commission Deputy Clerk II 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
850-413-6770 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials 
regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon 
reguest. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: Robert Trento <btrento60@icloud.com> 
Sent: Friday, October 24, 2025 7:30 AM 
To: Shane Abbott <shane.abbott@myfloridahouse.gov>; Alex Andrade <Alex.Andrade@myfloridahouse.gov>; Yvette 
Benarroch <Alsmarcoyvette@gmail.com>; Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov; Nathan Boyles 
<nathan.boyles@myfloridahouse.gov>; Noah Brown <Noah.brown@myfloridahouse.gov>; Tracy Caruso 
<Votetracycaruso@gmail.com>; Rep Ryan Chamberlin <ryan@ryanchamberlin.com>; Records Clerk 
<CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Peter Cuderman <peter.cuderman@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Ron.DeSantis@eog.myflorida.com; Tiffany.Esposito@flhouse.gov; Don Gaetz <Gaetz.don.web@flsenate.gov>; Leda Kelly 
<leda.kelly@laspbs.state.fl.us>; Savannah Kelly <Savannah. KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com>; Pattt Maney 
<patt.maney@myfloridahouse.gov>; Jonathan Martin <martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov>; 
Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov; AnnaGrace Michael <annaGrace.Michael@myfloridahouse.gov>; Turner Mitchell 
<turner.mitchell@myfloridahouse.gov>; Rep Drew Clark Montez <drewmontezclark@gmail.com>; 
Vanessa.Oliver@flhouse.gov; Dan Perez <daniel.perez@myfloridahouse.gov>; Jenna.Persons@flhouse.gov; Keri Pitzer 
<Pitzer.keri@flsenate.gov>; Amamaria Rodrigues <rodriguez.anamaria.web@flsenate.gov>; Michelle Salzman 
<Michelle.Salzman@myfloridahouse.gov>; Samantha Sullivan <Samantha.sullivan@myfloridahouse.gov>; Ian Thomson 
<lan.Thomson@myfloridahouse.gov>; Jason Weida <jason.weida@eog.myflorida.com> 

Subject: FL wants to become CA, CT, NY, NJ, MA -Electric Bill Too High? Green Policy Is to Blame WSJ 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

To: FL Gov, Leaders 
From: “WeThePeople” who pay the bill!! 
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CC: +1000 rate payers & those concerned about National Security-CCP!!^ 

• Stop • CCP solar madness!!!! Benefiting FL utilities & CCP ONLY!!!!!!!!! Green 
Base Load energy, failed strategy world over!!!! 

• Green House Gas harms no one!! 

• CCP Solar cost tax payers 2x-make FL competitive energy fromBLUE STATES 
• Less reliable, subjuct to Brown an Black outs destroy landScape/farmLand!!!!! 

O while there is still ^!! 

Rational + JVSJ Article below!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

FYI: FL energy policy, Legislature/Leaders ignore making FL Blue Energy STATE!!! Blue States highest 
cost electric in America, lead by CA flowed by CT, NY, NJ, MA! !!!!!!!!!! 

• Fools Close functioning Coal, Nuclear, fossil fuel plants replacing with CCP Solar !! 
• Building LNG pipe lines, keep fossil fuel plants, FORGET CCP SOLAR lowers cost!! US 

• Blue States won highest cost power in US FL Wants tO Catch Up 

PS: FL Legislature WAKE CP!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
FL utilities closing plants replacing with CCP solar, payed for 2x by tax payers: lx higher energy cost, 2x Fed 
Gov Green/CCPSolar $ give away to install CCP solar. FPL to plant 12,000 Sq miles CCP Solar on functional 
FL farm land!!!!!!!!!!! 

Electric Bill Too High? Green Policy Is to 
Blame WSJ 
By Steve Goreham 
Electricity prices are rising, and Democrats are making it a campaign issue. They 
blame the price hike on President Trump and congressional Republicans, who 
ended Biden-era renewable-energy subsidies in the One Big Beautiful Bill Act. 
But prices are actually soaring because of plant closures and natural- gas 
shortages in blue states, all in the name of green energy. 
Energy Department data show that electricity prices in California, Connecticut, 
Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts and New York have risen more than 30% in 
the past five years compared with just 22.5%o nationally. Because of climate 
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policies, these states closed most of their coal-fired power plants and nuclear 
facilities over the past 15 years, making nonrenewable energy generation more 
difficult. In comparison, prices in Florida, Georgia, Missouri, Texas and other 
states hampered less by green energy initiatives are rising less than the U.S. 
average. These states continue to be more friendly to lower-cost hydrocarbon 
fuels for electricity generation. 
California’s electricity prices are up 58% over the past five years and 
have more than doubled since 2008. The state closed all but one of its 
coal plants and all nuclear facilities except the Diablo Canyon plant. 
California now has the nation ’s secondhighest residential electricity 
prices at 31.9 cents a kilowatt-hovx in 2024, almost double the national price 
of 16.5 cents. The state’s massive investment in renewable sources, which account 
for more than half of California’s in-state electricity generation in 2024, has 
driven the price jump. 
Massachusetts has a similar issue: Residential power prices are the third 
highest in the nation. The state produces only about half as much electricity as 
it did in 2010 because of closures of coal plants and the Pilgrim nuclear plant in 
2019. But the state is still moving forward with renewables: Solar power 
provided a quarter of Massachusetts power generation 2024. The 2023 
Massachusetts Climate Report Card calls for “substantial additions” of clean 
energy to reduce greenhouse gasses— and it warns of “significant challenges” to 
meeting its longer term goals. 
New York closed its last coal plant in 2020 and the Indian Point 
nuclear plant in 2021, planning to generate increasing output from 
renewable sources. But those sources haven’t grown fast enough. The New 
York Independent System Operator now warns of a significant power shortfall, 
but the New York State Scoping Plan has called for 70% renewable electricity by 
2030 and 100% zeroemissions electricity by 2040. 

Across the Hudson River in New Jersey, surging 
electricity prices are a top issue in the 
gubernatorial race. Candidates Jack Ciattarelli and Mikie Sherrill 
both criticize Gov. Phil Murphy’s power policies. The state’s last two governors 
closed one nuclear plant and five coal plants. Because of the closures, in 2023 
the state imported about one-fifth of its power from other states. 
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Green policies have created a costly natural-gas shortage in New England. In 
2024 gas generated 55% of the electricity for New England homes. But for more 
than a decade, New York blocked the construction of gas pipelines to New 
England in an effort to decarbonize. To reduce the shortage, Massachusetts 
imports liquefied natural gas from Canada and overseas locations at higher 
prices. 
The lack of pipelines forces residents in Connecticut and other New England 
states to pay as much as double the price for gas compared to residents in other 

states. Connecticut electricity prices have climbed 
31% in the past five years largely because of the 
gas restrictions. The Trump administration is pushing to revive two 
pipeline projects that New York previously blocked to bring lower-cost gas to 
New England. 
Democrats should stop blaming Republicans for soaring energy prices in blue 
states that their own green energy policies cause. If they want prices to reverse 
course, then they should use the electricity sources that are actually cheaper. 
Mr. Goreham is author of “Green Breakdown: The Coming Renewable Energy 
Failure. ” 
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